
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Design Builder Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DaleyMTEC 
 

 

 

Project: Daley College Advanced Manufacturing Center 

Contract Number: PS2083R 

General Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc. 

Payment Application: #26 

Amount Paid: $ 323,923.14 

Date of Payment to Design Builder: 6/3/2020 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



PROJECT:

to 12/31/2019

1.

2.

FOR: Design/Build Services

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

41,979,497.59$                                                                            

495,966.85$                                                                                 

a)
495,966.85$        

b) -$                     

c) -$                     

41,483,530.74$                                                                            

40,922,327.21$                                                                            

561,203.53$                                                                                 

Total Professional Services

Total Construction

Architect Engineer:

For the Period: 9/1/2019

Contract No.: PS2083R

26

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/27/2020

File Code: 02.07.17

File Name: PA_OVC_JKS_PA025_20190926

Daley College Advanced Manufacturing Center

$37,176,382.00

Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the 

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of 

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said 

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

Is now entitled to the sum of: 561,203.54$                                             

$5,500,000.00

THE CONTRACTOR:  Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on________,relating to the $_____________Revenue Bonds issued 

by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby 

certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Pay Application No.:

signature, date

Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

109,030.01$              

452,173.53$              

Liens and Other Withholding

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price

$0.00

$37,176,382.00

$42,676,382.00



Project Name CONTRACTOR

PBC Project # PS2083R 10942 S. Halsted St.

Chicago, IL 60628
Job Location

Owner

under the terms of said Contract;

ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Original contract amount GMP Adjustment I GMP Adjustment II GMP Adjustment III PBC Change Orders
Genl Contractor 

Change Orders
Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

0100
Cannon Design

225 N Michigan Ave Suite 111, Chicago, IL 60606 Architect & Engineering 485,124.00 969,776.00 0.00 184,750.00 0.00 0.00 1,639,650.00 90.00% 1,397,869.60 77,815.40 1,475,685.00 0.00 1,397,869.60 77,815.40 163,965.00

0200
David Mason & Associates

464 N Milwaukee Ave, Chicago, IL 60654 Civil Engineer 172,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 207,500.00 100.00% 199,000.00 8,500.00 207,500.00 0.00 199,000.00 8,500.00 0.00

0300
Aurora Lighting Design

224 W Belvidere Rd, Grayslake, IL 60030 Lighting Designer 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 44,400.00 100.00% 44,400.00 0.00 44,400.00 0.00 44,400.00 0.00 0.00

0400
Shen Milson Wilke

2 N Riverside Plaza, Chicago, IL 60606 AV/IT/SEC/Acoustics 148,751.00 0.00 0.00 12,960.00 0.00 (13,603.68) 148,107.32 99.18% 146,895.20 0.00 146,895.20 0.00 146,895.20 0.00 1,212.12

0500
Terry Guen Design Associates

714 S Dearborn Street, Chicago, IL 60605

Landscaping Architecture & 

Urban Design 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,128.00 0.00 0.00 161,128.00 100.00% 154,402.00 6,726.00 161,128.00 0.00 154,402.00 6,726.00 0.00

0600
JGMA

218 S Wabash Ave, Suite 200, Chicago, IL 60604 LEED Architecture & Design 335,125.00 519,875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 855,000.00 99.88% 854,000.00 0.00 854,000.00 0.00 854,000.00 0.00 1,000.00

0700
Carnow Conibear

600 W Van Buren St #500, Chicago, IL 60607 Environmental Engineer 100,000.00 279,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 379,475.00 100.00% 370,986.39 8,488.61 379,475.00 0.00 370,986.39 8,488.61 0.00

0800
Sumac

3701 N Ravenswood Ave #202, Chicago, IL 60613 Commissioning Agent 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 96.43% 65,000.00 2,500.00 67,500.00 0.00 65,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0900
Husarchitecture

3636 S Iron St., Chicago, IL 60609 LEED Coordinator 0.00 68,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,650.00 100.00% 63,650.00 5,000.00 68,650.00 0.00 63,650.00 5,000.00 0.00

1000
A Perfect Sign, Inc.

1333 W Devon Ave, Chicago, IL 60660 Signage Design 0.00 20,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,500.00 100.00% 20,500.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00 0.00

1100
Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

10942 S Halsted St., Chicago, IL 60628 Design Consulting 0.00 44,349.00 0.00 22,459.00 0.00 0.00 66,808.00 100.00% 66,808.00 0.00 66,808.00 0.00 66,808.00 0.00 0.00

1200 Unlet Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,500,000.00 1,928,625.00 0.00 238,697.00 0.00 (6,103.68) 3,661,218.32 95.39% 3,383,511.19 109,030.01 3,492,541.20 0.00 3,383,511.19 109,030.01 168,677.12

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

COUNTY OF COOK       }

Daley College Advanced Manufacturing Center

--------Work Completed--------

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them.  That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have 

furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the 

amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

DESIGN PHASE SERVICES

page1 - SUBTOTAL DESIGN PHASE

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 5)

Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

Daley College Advanced Manufacturing Center

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 561,203.54

7500 S. Pulaski Road

Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT  #26

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Jose Maldonado - President, of Old Veteran Construction, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF 

CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS2083R dated the 10th day of May, 2017, for the following project:

STATE OF ILLINOIS     }          SS



ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Original contract amount GMP Adjustment I GMP Adjustment II GMP Adjustment III PBC Change Orders
Genl Contractor 

Change Orders
Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

1300 Unlet Cost of Work - Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 609.80 0.00 0.00 609.80 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 609.80

1400
Ground Crew Inc

2516 Van Buren St., Bellwood, IL 60104 Selective Demo / Concrete 30,000.00 1,050,000.00 767,050.00 47,125.00 215,352.95 (5,420.00) 2,104,107.95 100.00% 2,104,107.95 0.00 2,104,107.95 21,041.08 2,083,066.87 21,041.08 0.00

1500
Pace Systems, Inc

2040 CorporateLane, Naperville, IL 60563 Temp Electrical 54,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,603.68 67,968.68 79.99% 54,365.00 0.00 54,365.00 0.00 54,365.00 0.00 13,603.68

1600
Traffic Control Company

601 8th Street, Valley Park, MO 63088 Fencing / Traffic Control 130,000.00 69,142.08 67,762.89 1,008.97 0.00 75,420.50 343,334.44 97.32% 334,134.44 0.00 334,134.44 0.00 334,134.44 (0.00) 9,200.00

1700
CPMH

3129 S. Shields Ave., Chicago, IL 60616 Concrete Foundations & Piers 25,000.00 667,874.45 0.00 101,616.67 0.00 0.00 794,491.12 100.00% 794,491.12 0.00 794,491.12 0.00 778,601.30 15,889.82 0.00

1800 HVAC

HVAC moved to general 

conditions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1900
Professionals Associated

7100 N Tripp Ave, Lincolnwood, IL 60712 Survey 31,843.00 81,210.00 46,162.00 37,460.00 0.00 4,540.00 201,215.00 100.00% 199,635.00 1,580.00 201,215.00 0.00 199,635.00 1,580.00 0.00

2000
JLL Construction Services

3401 S. Cicero Ave, Cicero, IL 60804 Trucking 62,057.08 458,942.92 107,126.74 55,706.26 55,108.00 0.00 738,941.00 99.96% 738,630.26 0.00 738,630.26 0.00 738,630.26 0.00 310.74

2100
OVC / Waste Management

10942 S. Halsted St., Chicago, IL 60628 Soil Disposal 20,777.69 173,479.31 112,463.90 (638.78) 26,581.00 38,053.20 370,716.32 100.00% 370,716.32 0.00 370,716.32 0.00 370,716.32 0.00 0.00

2200
Semper Fi Veteran Construction, LLC

1140 East 78th St., Chicago, IL 60619 Selective Demolition 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100.00% 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00

2300
Nationwide Env. & Demo, LLC

1580 N. Northwest Hwy, Park Ridge, IL 60068

Environmental Work & Selective 

Demo (Lower level & 1st Floor) 0.00 140,650.00 0.00 0.00 32,412.92 (32,412.92) 140,650.00 100.00% 140,650.00 0.00 140,650.00 0.00 140,650.00 0.00 0.00

2400
OVC Self Performance

10942 S. Halsted St., Chicago, IL 60628

Rough Carpentry - Self 

Performance 1,500.00 103,000.00 158,500.00 0.00 0.00 (4,076.78) 258,923.22 100.00% 258,923.22 0.00 258,923.22 2,276.62 256,646.60 0.00 2,276.62

2500
Pace Systems, Inc

2040 CorporateLane, Naperville, IL 60563 Electrical 0.00 2,015,958.95 699,041.05 674,661.89 85,306.94 57,443.02 3,532,411.85 100.00% 3,488,572.51 43,839.34 3,532,411.85 35,324.12 3,453,686.78 43,400.94 35,324.12

2600
Drive Construction, Inc.

7235 S Ferdinand Ave, Bridgeview, IL 60455 Plumbing 0.00 859,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 859,000.00 100.00% 859,000.00 0.00 859,000.00 17,180.00 841,820.00 0.00 17,180.00

2700
Green Crew, Inc.

1408 Hull Ave, Westchester, IL 60154 Silt Fence 0.00 52,545.00 22,455.00 506,241.22 0.00 16,030.00 597,271.22 100.00% 594,971.22 2,300.00 597,271.22 5,000.00 583,025.80 9,245.42 5,000.00

2800
Litgen Concrete Cutting & Coring, Inc

1020 Nerge Road, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 Concrete Cutting & Coring 0.00 43,975.00 0.00 2,550.00 0.00 0.00 46,525.00 100.00% 46,525.00 0.00 46,525.00 0.00 46,525.00 0.00 0.00

2900
Midwestern Steel Fabricators Chicago, LLC

6850 W Grand Ave, F2, Chicago, IL 60707 Strutural Steel 0.00 2,900,000.00 271,000.00 (115,571.74) 0.00 0.00 3,055,428.26 100.00% 3,055,428.26 0.00 3,055,428.26 201,528.26 2,853,900.00 0.00 201,528.26

3000
Amalgamated Services, Inc

7248 S. Benton Drive, Frankfort, IL 60423 HVAC  541,979.70 1,145,541.05 1,962,479.25 25,541.74 60,954.20 178,655.96 3,915,151.90 100.00% 3,841,797.11 73,354.79 3,915,151.90 0.00 3,803,340.68 111,811.23 0.00

3100
Amalgamated Services, Inc

7248 S. Benton Drive, Frankfort, IL 60423 BIM & MEP Coordination 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.00% 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00

3200
Amalgamated Services, Inc

7248 S. Benton Drive, Frankfort, IL 60423 Fire Protection 0.00 31,000.00 266,324.00 0.00 4,897.20 5,660.40 307,881.60 100.00% 302,221.20 5,660.40 307,881.60 7,697.04 294,665.67 5,518.89 7,697.04

3300
CPMH

3129 S. Shields Ave., Chicago, IL 60616 Concrete Slab on Grade 279,000.00 428,500.00 665,836.00 (11,479.00) 34,445.00 0.00 1,396,302.00 100.00% 1,396,302.00 0.00 1,396,302.00 0.00 1,368,375.97 27,926.04 0.00

3400
MW Powell Company

3445 S Lawndale Ave, Chicago, IL 60623 Roofing 0.00 462,000.00 414,185.00 110,010.00 19,800.38 0.00 1,005,995.38 100.00% 986,195.00 19,800.38 1,005,995.38 10,059.95 966,471.10 29,464.33 10,059.95

3500
Toro Construction Corp

4556 W 61 Street, Chicago, IL 60629 Gypsum Wall Assemblies 0.00 548,000.00 772,000.00 28,917.00 0.00 114,177.74 1,463,094.74 100.00% 1,425,597.74 37,497.00 1,463,094.74 0.00 1,382,829.81 80,264.93 0.00

3600
Underland Architectural Systems Inc

20318 Torrence Ave, Lynwood, IL 60411 Curtain Wall / Glazing 0.00 60,000.00 411,000.00 1,867,000.00 11,772.00 (203,893.69) 2,145,878.31 100.00% 2,221,100.00 (75,221.69) 2,145,878.31 41,678.31 2,104,200.00 0.00 41,678.31

3700
Four Province Masonry Inc

5635 N Osage Ave, Chicago, IL 60631 Masonry 74,228.53 247,771.47 540,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 862,000.00 100.00% 862,000.00 0.00 862,000.00 0.00 853,380.00 8,620.00 0.00

3800
Com Ed

7601 South Lawndale Ave., Chicago, IL 60652 Electrical Service 0.00 0.00 173,381.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 173,381.68 100.00% 173,381.68 0.00 173,381.68 0.00 173,381.68 0.00 0.00

3900
G&L Associates, Inc

2340 Des Plaines River Rd, Des Plaines, IL 60018

Metal Panel, ACM & Perforated 

Panel Work 0.00 54,000.00 1,249,024.94 1,278,965.06 0.00 0.00 2,581,990.00 100.00% 2,581,990.00 0.00 2,581,990.00 10,000.00 2,556,170.00 15,820.00 10,000.00

4000

Builders Hardware & Hollow Metal

W165 N5690 Continental Parkway, Menomonee Falls, WI 

53051

Hollow Metal, Wood Doors & 

Hardware (Supplier Only) 0.00 0.00 136,500.00 11,784.00 0.00 0.00 148,284.00 100.00% 148,284.00 0.00 148,284.00 0.00 148,284.00 0.00 0.00

4100
Thyssenkrupp Elevator Corp

2801 Network Blvd Ste 700, Frisco, TX 75034 Elevator Work 0.00 0.00 176,638.00 6,400.00 0.00 4,000.00 187,038.00 100.00% 187,038.00 0.00 187,038.00 0.00 187,038.00 0.00 0.00

4200
ADMET, Inc.

51 Morgan Drive, Norwood, MA 02062-5012

Tencile Strength Testing System 

(Supplier only) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,100.25 0.00 62,100.25 100.00% 62,100.25 0.00 62,100.25 0.00 62,100.25 0.00 0.00

4300
Midwest Fireproofing

9404 Corsair Rd., Frankfort, IL 60423 Spray Fireproofing 0.00 0.00 183,500.00 0.00 1,725.66 10,076.00 195,301.66 100.00% 185,225.66 10,076.00 195,301.66 1,953.02 183,373.40 9,975.24 1,953.02

4400
The Lincoln Electric Company

22801 Saint Clair Ave, Cleveland, OH 44117

Low Vac Central System & Weld 

Booths (Supplier only) 0.00 0.00 0.00 148,422.00 0.00 0.00 148,422.00 100.00% 148,422.00 0.00 148,422.00 0.00 148,422.00 0.00 0.00

4500
Robert Bosch Tool Corporation

1800 Central Road, Mount Prospect, IL 60056

Laser Cutter & 3D Printer 

(Supplier only) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,507.60 0.00 41,507.60 100.00% 41,507.60 0.00 41,507.60 0.00 41,507.60 0.00 0.00

4600
Henricksen & Company, Inc

1101 W Thorndale Ave, Itasca, IL 60413

Furniture, Marker Boards, 

Hardware (Supplier only) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 262,133.32 0.00 262,133.32 100.00% 262,133.32 0.00 262,133.32 0.00 262,133.32 0.00 0.00

4700
Aidex Corporation (Fanuc)

Po Box 388, Rossville, IN 46065

Robots, Machines & Accessories 

(Supplier only) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 990,836.80 0.00 990,836.80 100.00% 990,836.80 0.00 990,836.80 0.00 990,836.80 0.00 0.00

COST OF WORK

TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS --------Work Completed--------

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2 of 5)



puBLic BuiLDiN® couni§sloN OF cHlcAco

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR$8WORNSTATEMENTANDAFFIDAVITFORPARTIALPAYMENT(4Of4)AM

OuNT OF ORl®lNALCONTfRACT
S§.5cO,000.cO TOTAL AMOUNT REOUEBTED S41,®79,497.5®

EXTRAS  TO CONTRACT $37.176.382.00 LESS 10% RETAINED cog,gce.85
OTAL CONTRACT AND EX "2,®76,382.cO NET AMOUNT EARNED #1,4cO,5sO.74

cREoirs TO courRACT $0.cO AMOUNT OF PREVIOLISPAYMEusAMOUNTDUETHISPA"ERT
sO,922,327.21

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE so2,c7e,ae2.cO $56i,ac.5a

BALANCE TO cOMpiETE $1,192,851.27

Comracforceifedet®thebesiofitsknowledge,info"tionaulbtlieftheverkisinaccorthcewiththeContractDormeDts:thmsuppuersOf
nnerial§,services,hbeTandan§ubeontractors(includingallsignificanisubleveistbertyaiebeingcurTend}'pai4edthttheano"Ofth¢paymts
apgivedforaejtREed.ThesepzovisionsshounnotbecousfroedasconfthnganyrightsherandcrforthcbenrfutOfSthanmctm,suppkertyworirersor
enployee&mrasculaqbeeraneringtheappHcationorefftoOfexisfu.gnenlaRE.

ThattheWgivasofLienandstibnitteidherwithtry-ulcachoftbeafonndpercon&act"co"andgenuinc:thateachndeveryWalvcrOf
LieausdelivenduncanditiQrdl#ththerei8aeclrfucitherfegivorcqutabletodefatthe`untyofanyofsaldWaiver8ofLien:thatsaldWaiversof
Llendelud¢sochWgivesafLtenfronauSuharmclorL§ugiviasOfnrmrfuorotheragentsarfugoobeurOfafuinconfedonwithdeve]kor
arisin8outOftheWerk:ndtinsofarasrfuha8howledgeoTinfonutiaD`thesalaWri"ofLienine[utealltheftyandtnaterialforwhiehacia
could be made and for which a lien could be fuel.

Thatneithertheparda]ngmoumrap}Tpanthefuthasbeenasriged`

Th(saidConmctorhereinexpresstyaffifm§thatsheunitatanytineapprthatanymcgalorexcespayrmtshabennd€tosaidContractortyoron
behalf Of the rmLIC BuroING C0rmssION Or CmcAcO. the mid .Anfro4iAr ulii n~ ^„ A4M--A +A .h nimT 1^ t>tm nn.^ ,~` A ,-^^-^` .,--DMNIsSIONorCmcAcO,the&aidCorfuctorwlllnepa}rondeinidtothePunL]CBunDINGcOMMISSION0F

so paid; and if an}' lieu remins unsaGsted aner all payments ae made, the Corfuctor Shall fefund to the PUBLICCHCAcO the amoum or 8moous
BurnING CoMmssloN
attomc},s

FOuCAcoal]moneysthatihel8nermybeco[npelledtoirindirdmrgingsulancnirdudingivlcost8andamasonchle

Joce mdordo
Pleddent

and sworn to before me this 27th dy Of hdrrch 2020

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOANN ZAJAC

NOTAIY PUBLIC -STATE 0F ILLINOIS
My cOMMissioN ExpiREs:1 iQira2


	1.Daly PA26 Checklist
	2.Daley PA #26R ExhibitS
	3-7.Daley PA #26R In progress 05.05.2020
	8. Sworn Statement signed
	9-10.M1 SOV
	11. M2 signature page
	12-14.OVC Waiver
	15.OVC Exhibit Q
	16.M3 CCOs
	17.DB Contingency Log
	18-19.FFE Log
	20.Utiliy Allowance Log
	21.OVC GC G702
	22.OVC GC G703
	23.Daley Pay Application 26r2 Sub Documentation
	1.CannonDesign_Pay App #18_Notarized G702
	1.CannonDesign Pay App #18 G703
	2.David Mason - 2017020-01 inv4271 july19 CCTV app
	2.David Mason - 2017020-01 inv4271 july19 CCTV lw
	2.David Mason - 2017020-01 inv4271 july19 CCTV
	3.Terry Guen - Final
	3.Terry Guen - Dly Waivers 5864,5865.s
	4.CCA 96099 and Pay App 33
	5.HUSarch_Daley college final pay app
	6.Ground Crew - Daley PA #17 Final App & Partial Waiver
	7.CPMH - Daley College Final Pay App
	7.CPMH - Daley College Final Waiver
	8.Professionals - Daley PA#26r
	9.Pace - Pay App 14 Revision for Payment
	G702
	G703A
	G703B
	G703C
	G703D

	9.Pace - Waiver 14 REVISION for Payment
	PARTIAL

	10.Green Crew - Daley PA #26r
	10.Green Crew - daley college invoice for pay application 10
	11.1.Hill HVAC - Pay Application
	11.1.Hill HVAC - Waiver #14
	11.2.Hill FP - Amalgamated Hill JV Pay App Daley College Manufacturing Rev
	11.2.Hill FP - Amalgamated Hill JV Waiver Daley College Manufacturing signed
	12.CPMH - Daley College SOG Final Pay App
	12.CPMH - Daley College SOG Final Waiver
	13.MW Powell - 13-September Revised
	15.Four Province - DALEY COLLEGE DRAW 80001
	16.G&L - Daley College PA #26r
	17.MWFP_DaleyCollege_Waiver_PA07_18055_rev2
	18.Great Lakes - Pay App 8 April 2020 Daley College_Apri 2020 Waiver GLSS 05-04-20
	19.National Painting, Inc. - Pay App No. 6 Daley College
	20.ACS - Daley PA #26r
	21.G&G - Daley College
	21.G&G Cabinetry Final Waiver


